EVANGELINE DOW NS - December 20, 2025 - Race 4
STAKES Leverne Perry S. - Quarter Horse

FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED QUARTER HORSES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination or start fee.
$400.00 to enter. Supplemental nominations of $800.00 accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $40,000 Guaranteed
to be divided 60% to first, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth, 3% to fifth. Weights: Three Year Olds 126 Ibs. Older 128 Ibs.
Preference to horses with highest earnings in 2024-2025. The second part of same owner entries will have no consideration over a
single interest.Failure to draw into the race cancels all fees. Trophy to the winning owner.(*A Negative Hair Test Is Required Before

Entering). (S)

EQUIBASE

Distance: Two Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Love the Way You Fly - 12.832 - December 18,

2021)

Purse: $40,000 Guaranteed
Includes: $40,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $40,000
Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,000, 3rd $4,400, 4th $2,400, 5th $1,200
Wind Speed: 10 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Cloudy, 71° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:18 Start: Good for all except 9 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

300ct25 *EVD*
18Jun25 “DED*
40ct25 'EVD?
290ct25 °EVD®
20Nov25 *EVD?
8Nov25 'EVD®
30Aug25 °DED?
250ct25 °EVD?
1Nov25 'EVD®
250ct25 'EVD®
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

C the Power (Vital, Humberto)

San Lorenzo Jezz (Alvarez, Arturo)
Tuckers Prize (Luna, Ubaldo)

Nbc Mr Booz (Rodriguez, Jose)
Venus Tlc (Castaneda, Noe)

Tf Jess a Eagle (Vivanco, Luis)

Jes Winnin Cartel (Hernandez, Rene)
Ttt La Kas (Edison Jr., Randy)

Tk Sweet Eyes (Rodriguez, Leonardo)
G Amtrak B (Rodriguez, Yaidel)

Wgt M/E PP Start

128 Lb
126 L bhk
128 L bhtk
126 L bk
128 Lb
128 L bfk
128 Lbfk 10 10
128 L
128 L bfk
126 Lhk
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Breeder: Ken O'Brien
Owner: Juan M. Montoya, Sr.
Trainer: Montoya, Jr., Juan

Total WPS Pool: $26,152
Pgm Horse

3 Cthe Power

8  San Lorenzo Jezz

7  Tuckers Prize

Win  Place Show Wager Type
9.80 5.20 3.20  $1.00 Exacta
7.00 5.60  $0.50 Trifecta
3.20  $0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

Str

1Head
oNose
4Nose
gNose
3Hea\d
7Head
gNose
6Nose

10
9Head

Fin
13/4
21
3Neck
4Head
5Head
6Head
73/4
8Head
9Neck

10

Winning Numbers

3-8
3-8-7
3-8-7-6
4-5-3
5-3

(3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds

3.90
6.30
2.50*
56.80
11.40
8.20
5.10
15.40
9.30
16.50

TR
Video Race Replay

Ind. Time Sp. In.

13.329 92
13.454 87
13.608 81
13.659 79
13.676 78
13.689 78
13.704 v
13.815 73
13.844 72
13.890 70

C the Power, Gray Gelding, by Power Jam out of High Plains Prize, by First Down Dash. Foaled Mar 30, 2021 in Louisiana.

Comments

drift out, drew clear
early ft, drft in, gm2
foe cross pth, It kick
midpack, late push
drifted out, faded
stmbl,out du,lt effort
outside duel, improved
outfinished

brk in, steadied midwy
steadied late

Payoff

37.30
91.70

331.66

Pgm Horse Name
3 Cthe Power

Tuckers Prize
Nbc Mr Booz
Venus Tlc

Tf Jess a Eagle
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San Lorenzo Jezz

10  Jes Winnin Cartel

Ttt La Kas
Tk Sweet Eyes
G Amtrak B
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Str
1Head
2Head
4_Neck
5Neck
3Head
71/2
81/2
6Neck
103/4
91/2

Fin
1344
2304
31 3/4
22

52

62 1/4
72 U4
g3

g3 /4
103 1/2

70.05
11.20

Pool
18,882
15,933
11,500

1,065

1,693

Trainers: 3 - Montoya, Jr., Juan; 8 - Garcia, Juan; 7 - Jourdan, Preston; 6 - Morales, Eduardo; 2 - Espinosa, Jose; 9 - Alcantara, Barbara; 10 - Sanchez,

Noe; 1 - Carrizales, Jose; 4 - Keith, Larry; 5 - Campos, Jr, Francisco

Owners:

3 -Juan M. Montoya, Sr.; 8 -Rogelio Marquez, Jr.; 7 -Preston Jourdan; 6 - 3L Horse Ranch; 2 - Haddad, Jorge and Mestre, Jorge Haddad; 9 -

Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing LLC and La Herradura Racing LLC; 10 -San Juana Montano; 1 -Jonathan Meraz; 4 -Layton Keith; 5 -Fausto

G. Mendoza,;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
C THE POWER drifted out, drew clear. SAN LORENZO JEZZ broke in, early foot, drifted in, game second. TUCKERS PRIZE foe crossed path, late kick.

NBC MR BOOZ midpack, late push. VENUS TLC drifted out, faded. TF JESS A EAGLE stumbled start, outside duel, late effort. JES WINNIN CARTEL
outside duel, improved. TTT LA KAS outfinished. TK SWEET EYES broke in, foe crossed path, steadied midway. G AMTRAK B foe crossed path, steadied

late.
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