## EVANGELINE DOWNS - December 20, 2025 - Race 4

STAKES Leverne Perry S. - Quarter Horse

FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED QUARTER HORSES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination or start fee. \$400.00 to enter. Supplemental nominations of \$800.00 accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. \$40,000 Guaranteed to be divided 60% to first, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth, 3% to fifth. Weights: Three Year Olds 126 lbs. Older 128 lbs. Preference to horses with highest earnings in 2024-2025. The second part of same owner entries will have no consideration over a single interest. Failure to draw into the race cancels all fees. Trophy to the winning owner. (\*A Negative Hair Test Is Required Before Entering). (S)

Distance: Two Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Love the Way You Fly - 12.832 - December 18,

2021)

Purse: \$40,000 Guaranteed

Includes: \$40,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$40,000

Value of Race: \$40,000 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,000, 3rd \$4,400, 4th \$2,400, 5th \$1,200

Wind Speed: 10 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Cloudy, 71° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:18 Start: Good for all except 9 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
30Oct25 <sup>5</sup> EVD <sup>4</sup>	3	C the Power (Vital, Humberto)	128	Lb	3	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.90	13.329	92	drift out, drew clear
18Jun25 <sup>4</sup> DED <sup>1</sup>	8	San Lorenzo Jezz (Alvarez, Arturo)	126	L bhk	8	1	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	21	6.30	13.454	87	early ft, drft in, gm2
4Oct25 <sup>7</sup> EVD <sup>1</sup>	7	Tuckers Prize (Luna, Ubaldo)	128	L bhfk	7	8	4 <sup>Nose</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	2.50*	13.608	81	foe cross pth, It kick
29Oct25 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>5</sup>	6	Nbc Mr Booz (Rodriguez, Jose)	126	L bk	6	5	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	56.80	13.659	79	midpack, late push
20Nov25 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>2</sup>	2	Venus Tlc (Castaneda, Noe)	128	Lb	2	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	11.40	13.676	78	drifted out, faded
8Nov25 <sup>7</sup> EVD <sup>3</sup>	9	Tf Jess a Eagle (Vivanco, Luis)	128	L bfk	9	9	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8.20	13.689	78	stmbl,out du,lt effort
30Aug25 5DED1	10	Jes Winnin Cartel (Hernandez, Rene)	128	L bfk	10	10	8 <sup>Nose</sup>	7 <sup>3/4</sup>	5.10	13.704	77	outside duel, improved
25Oct25 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>2</sup>	1	Ttt La Kas (Edison Jr., Randy)	128	L	1	2	6 <sup>Nose</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	15.40	13.815	73	outfinished
1Nov25 <sup>7</sup> EVD <sup>3</sup>	4	Tk Sweet Eyes (Rodriguez, Leonardo)	128	L bfk	4	7	10	9 <sup>Neck</sup>	9.30	13.844	72	brk in, steadied midwy
25Oct25 <sup>7</sup> EVD <sup>6</sup>	5	G Amtrak B (Rodriguez, Yaidel)	126	L hk	5	6	9 <sup>Head</sup>	10	16.50	13.890	70	steadied late
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: C the Power, Gray Gelding, by Power Jam out of High Plains Prize, by First Down Dash. Foaled Mar 30, 2021 in Louisiana.

**Breeder:** Ken O'Brien **Owner:** Juan M. Montoya, Sr. **Trainer:** Montoya, Jr., Juan

**Total WPS Pool: \$26,152** 

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	C the Power	9.80	5.20	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	3-8	37.30	18,882
8	San Lorenzo Jezz		7.00	5.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-8-7	91.70	15,933
7	Tuckers Prize			3.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-8-7-6	331.66	11,500
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-5-3 (3 correct)	70.05	1,065
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-3	11 20	1 693

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin
3	C the Power	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>
8	San Lorenzo Jezz	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3/4}$
7	Tuckers Prize	8	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
6	Nbc Mr Booz	5	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>
2	Venus Tlc	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>
9	Tf Jess a Eagle	9	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup> 1/4
10	Jes Winnin Cartel	10	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/4
1	Ttt La Kas	2	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	83
4	Tk Sweet Eyes	7	10 <sup>3/4</sup>	9 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
5	G Amtrak B	6	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>3 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 3 - Montoya, Jr., Juan; 8 - Garcia, Juan; 7 - Jourdan, Preston; 6 - Morales, Eduardo; 2 - Espinosa, Jose; 9 - Alcantara, Barbara; 10 - Sanchez,

Noe; 1 - Carrizales, Jose; 4 - Keith, Larry; 5 - Campos, Jr, Francisco

Owners: 3 -Juan M. Montoya, Sr.; 8 -Rogelio Marquez, Jr.; 7 -Preston Jourdan; 6 - 3L Horse Ranch; 2 - Haddad, Jorge and Mestre, Jorge Haddad; 9 - Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing LLC and La Herradura Racing LLC; 10 -San Juana Montano; 1 -Jonathan Meraz; 4 -Layton Keith; 5 -Fausto

G. Mendoza:

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

C THE POWER drifted out, drew clear. SAN LORENZO JEZZ broke in, early foot, drifted in, game second. TUCKERS PRIZE foe crossed path, late kick. NBC MR BOOZ midpack, late push. VENUS TLC drifted out, faded. TF JESS A EAGLE stumbled start, outside duel, late effort. JES WINNIN CARTEL outside duel, improved. TTT LA KAS outfinished. TK SWEET EYES broke in, foe crossed path, steadied midway. G AMTRAK B foe crossed path, steadied late.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.